Table of Contents
Hardware requirements and performance 3 ......................................................................................
Minimum Requirements 3 ...............................................................................................................
Recommended Requirements 4 .....................................................................................................
Requirements for Installation on a Virtual Machine 6 ...............................................................
Recommended file system partitioning 7 ....................................................................................
Hardware requirements and performance
Minimum Requirements

subscribers
(2Mbps per
subscriber)
Maximum
number
of
session
Number
of new
sessions
2 1,5 SSG-2 4 12 4x1G,
2x10G 100 1M pps 1K 2M 100К
4 3 SSG-4 4 16 6x1G,
2x10G 500 1,5M pps 2K 4M 100К
6 5 SSG-6 6 32 2x10G 1000 3-4M pps 3K 6M 200K
10 8 SSG-10 12 48 2x10G 2000 6M pps 5K 12M 300K
20 15 SSG-20 16 64 4x10G 3000 9M pps 10K 20M 400K
40 35 SSG-40 18 Intel
6242R 96
6x10G,
4x25G,
4x40G,
2x100G
4000 12M pps 15K 30M 600K
60 50 SSG-60
28 Intel
6258R,
Intel 5320,
32 AMD
7502P
128
10x10G,
4x25G,
4x40G,
2x100G
5000 15M pps 20K 40M 800K
80 70 SSG-80 64 AMD
7702P 160
12x10G,
6x25G,
6x40G,
4x100G
6000 18M pps 30K 60M 1000K
100 80 SSG-100 64 AMD
7702P 192
20x10G,
8x25G,
8x40G,
4x100G
7000 20M pps 40K 80M 1300K
120 100 SSG-120 64 AMD
9534 256
20x10G,
8x25G,
8x40G,
4x100G
10000 22M pps 50K 100M 1300K
180 160 SSG-180 96 AMD
9654 384
24x10G,
16x25G,
10x40G,
6x100G
12000 30M pps 60K 120M 1500K
240 200 SSG-240 128 AMD
9754 512
16x25G,
14x40G,
8x100G
15000 45M pps 80K 160M 2000K
300 260 SSG-300 160 AMD
9845 768
24x25G,
16x40G,
10x100G
20000 52M pps 120K 240M 3000K
360 320 SSG-360 192 AMD
9965 768
28x25G,
20x40G,
12x100G